2MM X 2MM FOR 1MM PITCH CABLE, CABLE ASSEMBLY CONNECTOR
3MTM MOLDED ASSEMBLY, 2M SERIES
RED STRIPE
CONDUCTOR #1
(SHOWN NEAR SIDE)
SEE NOTE 3 ON
FIRST SHEET
DIM. "L"

CABLE
CONDUCTORS 6 8 10 12 16 20 22 24 26 30 34 36 40 44 50
ORDERING INFORMATION
2M XX XX-XXX-XXXX-XXX.X-XX-XX-XX-X
MARKING:
0 = NO MARKING
1 = LABEL-DATE CODE
2 = INK STAMP-DATE CODE
RIGHT
LEFT CENTER POLARIZATION ORIENTATION
OPTIONS:
0 = NONE
1 = INSIDE
2 = OUTSIDE
LEFT
RIGHT
CONNECTOR TYPES
SOCKET, LOW PROFILE (.29")
AA = NO CENTER POLATIZATION, NO LATCHING EARS
AB = CENTER POLARIZATION, NO LATCHING EARS
AC = NO CENTER POLARIZATION, WITH LATCHING EARS
     (SEE NOTE 1 BELOW)
AD = CENTER POLARIZATION, WITH LATCHING EARS
     (SEE NOTE 1 BELOW)
PCB, 2-ROW:
BD = MATTE Sn PLATING, STRAIGHT SOLDER TAIL
NOTES:
1. LATCHING EAR OPTION IS REQUIRED FOR MATING WITH
   THE 3MTM LATCH/EJECT HEADER, 2MM, 1552 SERIES.
NUMBER OF CABLE CONDUCTORS
(SEE TABLE 2)
CABLE PRODUCT SERIES
(SEE TABLE 3)
RIGHT
LEFT CONNECTOR ORIENTATION
OPTIONS:
AB = UP-UP
AD = UP-DOWN
CB = DOWN-UP
CD = DOWN-DOWN
RIGHT
LEFT CONNECTOR FEATURE
OPTIONS:
0 = NO KEYING REQUIRED
4 = KEYING REQUIRED, SPECIFIY POSITION(S)
ASSEMBLY LENGTH
TIP TO TIP
(DIM. "L" IN INCHES)
EXAMPLE:
001.7 = 1.7" MIN.
FAR SIDE
NOTE: FOR REFERENCE ONLY. CONFIRM CABLE SPECIFICATION USING CABLE TECHINCAL DATA SHEET.
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
A
B
C
D D
C
B
A
OFSHT
MODEL
SIZE
DET.
LISTS
CAGE
NUMBER
DRAWING NO. REV.
TITLE
3M COPYRIGHTC
3M Center
St. Paul,